

### Memo

To: Gayle Macolly, Solutia Inc.

From: Michael Price, Genesis Project, Inc. MCP

cc: John Loper, The Loper Group, Inc.

Jerry Hopper, R.S. Williams Associates Meredith Harris, Roux Associates, Inc.

Alan Fowler, Arcadis, Inc.

Date: December 18, 2012

Re: Snow Creek Dredge Spoil Pile Removal, 710 Pine Street Property, Anniston PCB Site,

Anniston, Alabama

### Background

On October 15, 1998, Solutia Inc. submitted the *Dredge Spoil Area Evaluation Report*, prepared by Roux Associates, Inc., to the Hazardous Waste Branch of the Alabama Department of Environmental Management. The purpose of the report was to present the findings and proposed recommendations of the dredge spoil area evaluations conducted along Snow and Choccolocco Creeks.

Roux implemented several methods of investigation to identify and evaluate potential dredge spoil piles. Eight (8) potential areas were identified along the banks of Snow Creek. Area three (3) was partially located in the northwest corner of the property located at 710 Pine Street, Anniston, Alabama (parcel #2609/PPIN #63048), approximately 3,350 ft. from the confluence of the 11<sup>th</sup> Street Ditch and Snow Creek (Figure 1). The dredge spoil pile at this location reportedly had a length of 40 feet, a width of 13 feet, and a height of 7 feet.

One soil sample (SC-3) was collected from Area 3 in accordance with the *Dredge Spoil Area RFI/CS Work Plan* submitted by Roux on September 13, 1999. The sample was collected with the use of a post hole digger. Due to the size of Area 3 only one five point composite soil sample was collected.

The sample was submitted for polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) analysis by United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Method SW846 8082 and total mercury by USEPA Method SW846 6010B. Based on the analytical data provided by Savannah Laboratories,

composite soil sample SC-3 was found to have a total PCB concentration of 24.9 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) and a total mercury concentration of 0.20 mg/kg.

#### **Dredge Spoil Pile Removal**

On June 10, 2009, the residential removal contractor Entact and Associates, LLC (Entact) initiated residential soil removal activities at 710 Pine Street. During the performance of removal activities at this property, Entact personnel identified a portion of the dredge spoil pile Area 3 in the northwest corner of the property (Attachment 1, Photograph 1). After conferring with the residential removal manager and reviewing the *Dredge Spoil Area RFI/CS Phase I Report* to identify the concentration of PCBs in this dredge spoil pile, a decision was made to remove the entire pile. The soil was loaded into roll-off boxes and staged before being transported to Three Corners Landfill for disposal (Attachment 1, Photograph 2). Between June 26 and July 11, 2009, Industrial Waste, Inc. transported approximately 143.5 tons of PCB impacted soil to Three Corners Landfill for disposal. The soil disposal manifests are included in Attachment 2. After the dredge spoil pile was removed, the area was restored in a similar manner to 710 Pine St. (Attachment 1, Photograph 3), i.e., installation of clean vegetated soil cover.

**FIGURE** 



ATTACHMENT 1 SITE PHOTOGRAPHS



Photograph 1: Snow Creek Dredge Spoil Pile SC-3 Located in the Northwest Corner of 710 Pine Street (June 12, 2009).



Photograph 2: Dredge Spoil Pile SC-3 Staged in Roll-Off Boxes Before Being Transported to Three Corners Landfill (June 12, 2009).



Photograph 3: Dredge Spoil removed and Restored in a Similar Manner to 710 Pine St. (June 24, 2009)

ATTACHMENT 2 WASTE MANIFESTS



THREL CORNERS 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Ticket# 246346

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier Ticket Date 06/26/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route State Waste Code

Time

Manifest 10823971

Destination

4503744475

CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

06/26/2009 10:26:19

Out 06/26/2009 10:43:15

Scale Scalei

jshields

INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

Vehicle# MACK2

Container

Billing #

Check#

Gross Tare Tons

71220 15 31040 lb 40180 1b

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Produ	ct	LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
5	NON-TSCA PCB SOIL/ FUEL-Fuel Surcharg Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100	20.09	Tons % Load		ar gar ann, ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an		CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

403WM



(Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)

Please print or type.

NJN-H. ZARDOUJ MAI "FEST

CWARI

NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.  A L D 0 0 4 0 1 9 0 4 8	Manifest Document No.	2. Page of ¶	1 45	037	44475
Generator's Name and Mailing Address     Generator's Phone	1 70,1		W	est Number MNA Generator's ID	108	23971
Generator's Phone     Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Number		C State	Transporter's ID		
TAYLOR CORP.	6. US EPA ID Number	1 1 1 1			DOD AND ONCO	a minus
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number	Fre .	_	Transporter's ID	70 033	-1800
				porter's Phone		
Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID Number			Facility's ID		
THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LAN						
2205 COUNTY ROAD 6	II/ITILL		H. Facilit	y's Phone		
PSEDMONT AL 38272				25	6 447	-1881
11. Description of Waste Materials		12. Cont		13. Total	14. Unit	I. Misc. Comments
<b>aPCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND D</b>	EBRIS	No.	Type	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	m 10
g WM Profi	ile# CF6400	0 0 1	C M	99920	CY	Pine All
b.						7 (17)
b. WM Profi	ile#			20,0	17-	M C
c.						O / Sued
WM Profi	le#			1111		
d.						
WM Profi	le#	1.1		1111		
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above			K. Disp	oosal Location		
Landfill Solidification	E-	1 1	Coll		1.50	
Solidilication			Cell		Leve	el
Bio Remediation			Grid			
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Info	ormation	HT TICKE	T REQ	WRED WIT	H EAC	HLOAD
	PO# 4503744475		DOM	M WELLIAME	2.004	907 4497
Durchase Order #			EPI-PRI	IN MASSIFICATION	2 6262 6-4	OU1 - F 8 O 1
Purchase Order #	EMERGENCY CONTAC	CT:				
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:     I hereby certify that the above-des	scribed materials are not hazardou	is wastes as	s defin	ed by 40 CF	R Par	t 261 or any
applicable state law, have been further for transportation according to app	ally and accurately described, class	sified and p	ackage	ed, and are	in prop	per condition
Printed/Typed Name	Signature "On behalf of	of"		1.		Month Day Year
UOWN Williams	EW I Va	dus	50	LUTTER	-	MITALI
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M	aterials			1111		
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	250 .				Month Day Year
Delly 11/16.0	BORGI	11/69	Charles .			060607
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M.						
Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Day Year
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal						
I certify, on behalf of the above list was managed in compliance with	ted treatment facility, that to the be all applicable laws, regulations, pe	est of my kn ermits and li	owled	ge, the aboves on the date	e-des	cribed waste ed above.
		7				
20. Facitilty Owner or Operator: Certification of receip	ot of non-hazardous materials covered by this ma	anifest.				



THREE CORNERS ANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Ticket# 248105

Customer Name SOLUTIA\_CF6400\_CW5520\_408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

Ticket Date 08/13/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket# .

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 10919665

Destination

PO

4503744475

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)
Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

In 08/13/2009 10:27:29 Scale1 jshields

Scale

Out 08/13/2009 10:45:02 Scale1 jshields

Driver

Check#

Vehicle# MACK2

Billing # 0000408

Tare Net

38680 15 30640 1b 8040 1b

4.02

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product	LD%	Gty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
1 NON-TSCA PCB SO 2 FUEL-Fuel Surch 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8	arg 100		Tons % Load				CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket



# NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST

CWMI

		coigned for age on t		. Generator's US EF	PA ID No.		Innifont	_		1		
	NON-HAZARI	DOUS MAN	IFEST		-		fanifest ument No.	2. Pa	ige 1	40	رون	44475
ı	Generator's Name and	Mailing Address							nifest Num		10	DIOCCE
	Solution	1111		1	11	$\sim 1$			te Generat	1 / L	LU.	919665
П	4. Generator's Phone	Sagt A	V. Au	15/21	Al. 362	01		D. Sta	ile Gerierai	IOI S ID		
	5. Transporter 1 Compan			(	6. US EPA I	D Number		C. Sta	ite Transpo	orter's ID		
								D. Tra	insporter's	Phone		
	7. Transporter 2 Company	y Name		8	B. US EPA I	D Number			te Transpo			
	Designated Facility Nar	me and Site Address	8		10. US EPA I	D Number			nsporter's l			
					IV. OSEFAT	D Number		G. Sta	ite i acinty s	SID		
	THREE CORNE 2205 COUNTY		NAL LANG	WILL				H. Fac	cility's Phon	ne		
	PIEDMONT AL	36272				TILL				25	6 447-	-1881
	11. Description of Waste M	aterials						ntainers	Т	13. otal	14. Unit	I. Misc. Comments
	a.		1 - 1	/ A		1	No.	Type	Qu	antity	Wt./Vol.	Misc. Comments
	FF LUT	) Fun	Telmin	gred 5	0:101	0/2/15			11	. 0		1110
GE	1 610		WM Profile	9#	01 7 0		11		41			Dine AV
GENERATOR	b.								1-7-1	100		17
A			WM Profile	#					16	214		
R	c.		***************************************					+1				
	J.											
			WM Profile	#			1.1	1	11	1.1		
	d.											
-			WM Profile	#			11	1				
	J. Additional Description	ons for Materials I	Listed Above					K. Di	sposal Lo	ocation		
	Landfill	S	Solidification					Cell			Leve	al
								00			Love	,
-	Bio Remediation							Grid				
	15. Special Handling	Instructions and A	Additional Info	rmation								
	Purchase Order #		37416	1425	EMERGENCY	CONTACT:						1
	16. GENERATOR'S C	ERTIFICATION:										
	I hereby certi	fy that the a	bove-desc	cribed mater	ials are not haz	ardous w	astes	as defi	ned by	40 CF	R Par	t 261 or any
	applicable sta	ate law, hav	e been ful	ly and accur	ately described	, classifie	d and	packag	ged, ar	nd are in	n prop	er condition
	for transporta	ation accordi	ing to appl	licable regula	ations.							and the state of t
1	Printed/Typed Nan	ne			Signature "Or	behalf of"	7.1	-				Month Day Year
1	1)000	Allence			2	Ker	11	S. Carrier				081/13109
R	<ol> <li>Transporter 1 Ackr</li> <li>Printed/Typed Nan</li> </ol>		Receipt of Mar	terials			6					
R A N S	r inted/ ryped Nan	ile	*		Signature							Month Day Year
P	18. Transporter 2 Ackn	owledgement of	Receipt of Mat	terials				-/	-			
R	Printed/Typed Nan		7		Signature			1				Month Day Year
R	- 11	711/	2, ~	`	15.1	6,17	1/	-			1	ARI BIOP
	19. Certificate of Final								1			
F	I certify, on b	ehalf of the	above liste	ed treatment	facility, that to	the best of	of my k	nowle	dge, th	e abov	e-des	cribed waste
ACI	was managed	d in complia	nce with a	Il applicable	laws, regulatio	ns, permi	ts and	license	es on t	he date	s liste	d above.
1 2	20. Facitilty Owner or C	Operator: Certifica	ation of receipt	of non-hazardous	s materials covered b	y this manifes	t.		7			
Y	Printed/Typed Nam		HIGH	1/	Signature			1	Mi		-	Month Day Year
1	711111	1	MILL	1)	De Del	111+12	3	144	01		(	MIDOI



THREE CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246549

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC Vehicle# MACK1

Ticket Date 07/01/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 10823958

Destination

PO

4503744475

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)
Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

In 07/01/2009 11:21:13 Out 07/01/2009 11:41:11 Scale1

Scale Scalei

Operator jshields jshields

Inbound

Gross Tare

Net Tons 65940 lb 32840 1b 33100 16 16.55

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Container

Billing # 0000408

Gen EPA ID NR

Driver

Check#

Grid

Product	LD%	Gty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
1 NON-TSCA PCB SOIL 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchar 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 L	g 100	16.55 1	Tons % Load		the first state of the state of	50 DOS	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

Driver's Signature

403WM



# NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST

CVMMI

ease print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch						Challe
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1		Pine #4	AVE 1840
Generator's Name and Mailing Address	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1		A. Manifest Nu WM  B. State Gener	Mber VA		23958
4. Generator's Phone 256 231-8483			D. Giale Gener	ator 3 ID		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Number		C. State Transp			1000
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number		D. Transporter		10 000	-1800
			F. Transporter's	11 1	_	
Designated Facility Name and Site Address     THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LA     205 COUNTY ROAD 6	10. US EPA ID Number		G. State Facility			
PIEDMONT AL 36272		1111	H. Facility's Pho		6 447	-1881
11. Description of Waste Materials		12. Con	1 23 1	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit	I. Misc. Comment
a. PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND	pro mp		CM O	0020	Wt./Vol.	Wisc. Comment
b. 8/13/19 V WM Pro	12919 46 offile #			95	51	N)
c. WM Pro	ofile #					
d. WM Pro	file #					
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abov	0		K. Disposal L	ocation		
Landfill Solidification			Cell		Level	
Bio Remediation			Grid			
<ol> <li>Special Handling Instructions and Additional Ir</li> <li>Purchase Order #</li> </ol>	PO# 4503744475		DONN W		H EAC 601-	307-1187
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:	EMERGENCY CONTAC	CT:				
I hereby certify that the above-de	1	sified and p	s defined b ackaged, a	y 40 CFF and are ir	prop	er condition
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of N	Signature "On behalf of Materials	là-	Dolu	Ulo		Month Day Yea
Printed/Typed Name    Domas Burne     18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of N	Signature	m Pan	2		- 1	Month Day Yea
Printed/Typed Name	Signature				- 1	Month Day Yea
was managed in compliance with	sted treatment facility, that to the be all applicable laws, regulations, pe ipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this ma	rmits and lie	owledge, to	ne above	e-desc s listed	ribed waste d above.
Control (yped Name	Signature	tr /	nut	XI	(	Month Day Yea



THEE CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246756

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

Ticket Date 07/08/2003

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 10823955

Destination PO

4503744475

Profile

CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

In 07/08/2009 11:14:08 Out 07/08/2009 11:32:32 | Scale1

Scale Scalei

Operator jshields

jshields

Inbound

Gross Tare Net

37660 15 31520 15 6140 lb

Tons

3.07

Comments // //

神教は行わせつ 16919 66

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Vehicle# MACK2

Billing # 0000408

Gen EPA ID NR

Container

Driver

Check#

Grid

Product	-	LD%	Qty	UOM	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
NON-TSCA PCB FUEL-Fuel Sur Fvf8-Env Fee	reharg	100	3.07	Tons % Load	THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY AND	or development to be change greater, at the change greater, and the change greater	10 TO THE REST WAS BUT ONLY AND THE REST OF THE REST O	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

403WM



# **HON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST**

ease print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)				CVMI
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST  1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1	450	13744475
Generator's Name and Mailing Address		A. Manifest Nu	mber	00000==
SOLUTIA, INC. (DONN WILLIAMS)		l WMr	VA 1	0823955
702 CI VOESDAI E AVE		B. State Gener		
4. Generator's Phone				
Transporter 1 Company Name     S. US EPA ID Number	er	C. State Transp	orter's ID	
	LIII	D. Transporter's		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Numbe		E. State Transp	7,000	935-1900
d. OS EFA ID Notlinge	1 1 1 1	F. Transporter's	V	
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number		G. State Facility		
Designated Facility Name and Site Address     10. US EPA ID Number	er	G. State Facility	SID	
THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LANDFILL		11 F10t t- Dt-		
2205 COUNTY ROAD 6		H. Facility's Pho	one	
11. Description of Waste Materials		1	256	447-1881
The Description of waste materials	12. Con		13. Total	14. Unit Vt./Vol. Misc. Comments
a. 500 0017114114777 004 110 070740	No.	Type C	Quantity V	vt./Vol. Misc. Comments
PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND DEBRIS	.7		1	110
WM Profile #	0 0 1	CIM Q	0000	an Wino
	001	A 868 A 1	4444	611111
b.  WM Profile #			2 -	n -
WM Profile #	1	1 . 1 . 3	201	T/110
			1914	14/4
C.			W	
WM Profile #			1	
d.				
WM Profile #				
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above		K. Disposal I	ocation	
Landfill Solidification		Cell		Level
Bio Remediation				
		Grid		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	GHT TICKE	TREME	ED WITH	EACH LOAD
	CHEET TRUTTE			
PO# 4503744475		DOWN W	MLLIAMS (	801-807-1187
Purchase Order # EMERGENCY CONTA	CT:			
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:				
I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardou	is wastes a	s defined h	v 40 CFB	Part 261 or any
applicable state law, have been fully and accurately described, clas	sified and n	ackaned a	and are in	proper condition
for transportation according to applicable regulations.	omod and p	aonagoa, c	and are m	proper condition
1				
Printed/Typed Name Signature 'On behalf	of"	7011.	FILA	Month Day Year
CHOIN MINIME	10	2010	(11)	14/14/94
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name	,			
Printed/Typed Name Signature	1	P		Month Day Year
19 Transactor O Advantations (Constitution of the	- O may	Plus	-	1020
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials  Printed/Typed Name  Signature		p		
Printed/Typed Name Signature	10,0	18/4		Month Day Year
10. Cartificate of Field Treatment/Discovery	///	-//		1080
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal	/			
I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the be	est of mv kr	nowledae. t	he above-	described waste
was managed in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations, pe	ermits and li	censes on	the dates	listed above
	1 \	7,000	1	
20. Facitify Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this m	anifest.	1		
Printed/Typed Name Signature	HILL	Mill	VI	Month Day Year
	1	AMX	an	1 1/1/1/10/01



THREE CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246773

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC. Ticket Date 07/08/2009 - Vehicle# MACK2 Volume

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 10823956

Destination

PO

4503744475

In 07/08/2009 13:10:38 Scale1

Out 07/08/2009 13:30:57 Scale1

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

Scale

Operator Inbound

jshields

jshields

Container

Driver

Check#

Grid

Billing # 0000408

Gen EPA ID NR

Gross Tare

64140 1b 31980 15

Net Tons 32160 16 16.08

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product	LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
1 NON-TSCA PCB SOIL/ 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100		Tons % Load		1675 - 1675 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685 - 1685	and finds their first time from some some some place who down the	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

Driver's Signat

403WM



# **NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST**

CVIANI

Trouble print or type. (I offit designed for use off elite (12-pitch	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Managan			
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST	A49994919949	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1 of	450	3744475
Generator's Name and Mailing Address			A. Manifest Num WMN  B. State Generat	A	823956
4. Generator's Phone 258 231-8483			B. State General	ors ID	
Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Number		C. State Transpo	rter's ID	
TAYLOR CORP.	11  5  2  5  0  4  2  A		D. Transporter's	-	195-1800
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number		E. State Transpo	1	100 I 000
		1 1 1 1	F. Transporter's F	49	
Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID Number		G. State Facility's		
THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LA 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6			H. Facility's Phon		
PIEOMONT AL 36272  11. Description of Waste Materials				258 4	147-1881
		12. Cont No.	T	13. otal U	I. Init Vol. Misc. Comments
a PCB CONTAMBATED SOL AND	DESRIS			artity VVI.	710
WM Pro	ofile # CF6430	0.0.1	CM 00	020	er Pinetu.
E b.				11	1. 2
WM Pro	ofile #	1.1		1 1 11/1	0 . ()X
R c.				1 4 6	
					TAYO
WM Pro	file #				1019
d.					
WM Pro	file #	111			
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abov	e		K. Disposal Lo	cation	
		100			
Landfill Solidification			Cell	L	.evel
Bio Remediation			011		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Ir	nformation	SKT TICKE	Grid	-D WILLIAM	ACRITORD .
		Cana Catalogue	CONTRACTOR AND		THOU LOVE
	POS 4503744475		DOWN AND	LLUAMIS BI	01-807-1187
Purchase Order #	EMERGENCY CONTAC	CT:			
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:					
I hereby certify that the above-de	scribed materials are not hazardou	e wastes as	defined by	10 CEP P	Part 261 or any
applicable state law, have been f	ully and accurately described, class	sified and p	ackaged ar	d are in n	roper condition
for transportation according to ap	pplicable regulations.	omou and p	aonagoa, ai	id die in pi	oper condition
Printed/Typed Name	Signature "On behalf of	of"	1		W 10 / D 24/
Danswill! [ ] were	Signature On Denair C	JI	50/471	1	Month Day Year
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of I	Materials	-	2010011	0	14 14001
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	-			Month Day Year
Silly Millan	BUL	Will	~		19798109
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M	Materials				111114/
Printed/Typed Name	Signature		1		Month Day Year
					111111
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal	0				
I certify, on behalf of the above list was managed in compliance with	sted treatment facility, that to the be all applicable laws, regulations, pe	est of my kn	owledge, th	e above-de ne dates lis	escribed waste sted above.
			4		
		1	1 1		
	ipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this ma	1	4.1		Month Day Year



THREE CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246808

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

Ticket Date 07/09/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 10823957

Destination

4503744475

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)
Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

In 07/09/2009 11:28:42

Scale Scale1 Out 07/09/2009 11:44:28 Scale1

Operator jshields jshields

Vehicle# MACK2

Billing # 0000408

Gen EPA ID NR

Container

Driver

Check#

Grid

Inbound Gross

Tare Net

71140 16 31620 lb 39520 1b

Tons

19.76

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Produc	t	LD%	Qty	UOM	Rate	Fee	Amount *	Origin
2 F	NON-TSCA PCB SOIL/ FUEL-Fuel Surcharg Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100	19.76 1	Tons % Load	the falls of the same and good after the little local	NOTE STORY SHOW 1466, MANUAL SHOPE SHARE SHOWN AND A	The second second	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

403WM



### NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST

CIABAS Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST 2. Page 0 0 4 0 Generator's Name and Mailing Address Manifest Number 082395 WMNA B. State Generator's ID 256 231-8483 Generator's Phone Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID TAYLOR CORP. 5042AL D. Transporter's Phone Transporter 2 Company Name US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone Designated Facility Name and Site Address G. State Facility's ID US EPA ID Number THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 H. Facility's Phone 256 447-1861 PIEDMONT AL 38272 11. Description of Waste Materials 12. Containers Misc. Comments a PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND DEBRIS **CF8400** 0.0 WM Profile # GENERATOR WM Profile # WM Profile # d. WM Profile # K. Disposal Location Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Landfill Solidification Cell Level Bio Remediation Grid Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information TICKET REQUIRED WITH EACH LOAD PO# 4503744475 DOMN VAILLIAMS 601-807-1187 Purchase Order # **EMERGENCY CONTACT:** GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 16 I hereby certify that the above-described materials are not hazardous wastes as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, have been fully and accurately described, classified and packaged, and are in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. Printed/Typed Name Signature "On behalf of" Day Year NW 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials TRANSPORT Printed/Typed Name Year 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment facility, that to the best of my knowledge, the above-described waste was managed in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations, permits and licenses on the dates listed above. 20. Facitilty Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this manifest. Printed/Typed Name Month Day

Year



THREE CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246817

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier Vehicle# MACK2

Ticket Date 07/09/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket#

Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 387790

Destination

PO

4503744475

Profile

CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator

181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

07/09/2009 13:49:47

Scale Scale1

Out 07/09/2009 14:07:17 Scale1

Operator jshields jshields

Container

Billing #

Gen EPA ID NR

Driver

Check#

Grid

Inbound

0000408

INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

Gross Tare

Net

64940 1b 33800 15 31140 15

Tons 15, 57

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product		LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
2 FI	DN-TSCA PCB SO JEL-Fuel Surch vf8-Env Fee \$8	harg 100	15.57 1	Tons % Load	man Mari Barri, Start Labou San i Papari anti dago. 2023 antas,	600 THE BEST COLD THE STEEL AND WAS THE F	HE NOT THE PAST AND THE PAST AND THE ROLL THE ROLL THE PAST AND THE PA	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

· pa ma Driver's Signature

403WM



## **PON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST**

ase print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pi	(ch) typewriter.)  11. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest		_		
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST		ocument No.	2. Page of	1 45	-030	74447
Generator's Name and Mailing Address	SOLUTIA, INC.		A. Manifes	st Number		20770
	702 CLYDESDALE AVE.		WI	ИNA38	7790	38779
	ANNISTON, AL 36201-5390		B. State G	enerator's ID		
4. Generator's Phone 256 231-	8483					
Transporter 1 Company Name	ACR JON US EPA ID Number	2		ransporter's ID		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	THE THE TOTAL			orter's Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number	1 1 1		orter's Phone		
Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID Number		G. State F			
Designated Facility Name and Site Address     THREE CORNERS REGIONAL L     2205 COUNTY ROAD 6	AMDFILL					
			H. Facility			
FIEDMONY, AL 36272	110020000	0000		256/44	7-1881	1,
11. Description of Waste Materials		12. Cont	ainers	13. Total	14. Unit	1,
		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol	Misc. Comme
a. PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND	DEBRIS			1/		-n n
	WM Profile #	1		1.16	(5)	17/10
b. POTI & REDDTO POLITANTHATER	L7-6466		-		1/1	101)
SOIL & DEBKIS CONTRILINATED	WITH PCB'S & 4-NITROPHENOL (PNP)					
	WM Profile # CU5529	111		1111		
c.	STATE OF THE STATE					
d.	WM Profile #					
1.						
	WM Profile #	1		1 1 1 1		
1 Additional Deviation to the Children			K Disn	osal Location	-	
<ul> <li>J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al</li> </ul>	oove		1 2.04			
Landfill Solidificat	ion		Cell		L	evel
Bio Remediation						
45 0 1111 # 1 1 1 1			Grid			-(
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona	Information			1601	Cn7.	1787
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL REQUESTED			1	1001	001	1.0
Purchase Order # 450374447	EMERGENCY CONTACT:	weat l	11:11	1/Ans		
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:	1/0	MIN V		111100		
I hereby certify that the above-	described materials are not hazardous	wastes a	define	d by 40 C	ER Par	t 261 or any
applicable state law, have been	n fully and accurately described, classif	ied and p	ackage	d. and are	in pro	per condition
for transportation according to						
Printed/Typed Name	Signature "On/benalf of	111		1 ,		Month Day
Joseph Marie	Signature Off behalf of		GAL	12/2		Month Day
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt	of Materials	0	201	11/11		C W
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	. (	7.			Month Day
Billy m Dair	13/19	hy	9	)		1971971
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt						
Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Day
19. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal						
	listed treatment facility, that to the bes					
was managed in compliance w	th all applicable laws, regulations, perr	nits and li	censes	on the da	ites liste	ed above.
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certificateion of	receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this mar	nifest.				
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	180	XIA	16/1		Month Day



E CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881



0000408

Vehicle# MACK2

Container

Billing #

Gen EPA ID NR

Driver

Check#

Grid

Original Ticket# 246844

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA\_CF6400\_CW5520\_408 SOL Carrier INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC Ticket Date 07/10/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket# Route

State Waste Code Manifest 387789

Destination

PO 4503744475

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time 07/10/2009 09:40:11 Scale1 Out 07/10/2009 09:57:48 Scale1

Scale

Operator jshields jshields

Inbound

Gross Tare Net Tons

67920 1b 31120 16

36800 1b 18.40

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product	LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
NON-TSCA PCB SOIL/ FUEL-Fuel Surcharg Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100	18.40	Tons % Load		The second secon	and many levels make devel to the second discharge and come and	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

403WM

(4)



## **CION-HAZARDOCS MANIFEST**

	ease	print of type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitc										
		NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA	DNo.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page of 1	45	-03	744475			
l	3.	Generator's Name and Mailing Address	SOLUTIA, IN	0,-		A. Manifest N		700	387789			
ı		4	ANKISTON, A	L 36201-5390		B. State Gen	4000	702				
K	5.	Generator's Phone 256 231-8  Transporter 1 Company Name	483	US EPA ID Number		C. State Tran	enortede ID					
Æ		The state of the s	1			D. Transporte						
Y.	7.	Transporter 2 Company Name	8.	US EPA ID Number		E. State Tran						
ı	L		er's Phone									
l	9.	Designated Facility Name and Site Address THREE CORNERS REGIONAL LA 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6	HDFILL 10.	US EPA ID Number		G. State Faci	lity's ID					
ı	L	PIEDMONT, AL 36272		4993999	9999	H. Facility's F	Phone 256/447-	-1881				
	11.	Description of Waste Materials			12. Conta	ainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt./Vol.	I. Misc. Comments			
ı	a.	PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND D	EBRIS				0111	5	710			
G E N E R	L	V	VM Profile #	CF6400	111		X-140	1	Pine AV.			
		SOIL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED I	WITH PCB'S & 4-NIT	ROPHENOL (PNP)	,		HM	0				
A T O R		,	VM Profile #	O VETTO	1.1	1 1	10/6	1				
R	C.			Linapele				$\vdash$				
		. 1	/M Profile #						1			
ı	d.		Wit Florite #									
	L	v	/M Profile #				111					
	J.	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ve			K. Disposa	al Location					
		LandfillSolidification	n	_		Cell		10	vel			
		Bio Remediation				Grid	- 0	Level				
	15	. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Ir	nformation			Gild	me					
		RTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL REQUESTED			6	01-8	07-11	187				
	L	Purchase Order # 45037444	75 EMER	RGENCY CONTACT:	ONW:1	limi						
	16.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:			,	, ,	_					
		I hereby certify that the above-de	escribed material	s are not hazardou	s wastes as	defined	by 40 CF	R Part	261 or any			
		applicable state law, have been for transportation according to a	fully and accurate	ely described, class	sified and pa	ickaged,	and are in	prop	er condition			
	_		oplicable regulation									
	-	Printed/Typed Name		Signature On behalf	of"	0/11	10		Month Day Year			
Ţ	17.	Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	DW-W	b /	0/11	11		TIMANT			
A		Printed/Typed Name		Signature	~~	1		_	Month Day Year			
TRANSPORTER		Billy M Plair		Dille 1	my/a	7			970009			
R	18.	Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	Materials	I Simutus								
ER		· initial ryped Hallie		Signature				1	Month Day Year			
	19.	Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal										
F		I certify, on behalf of the above li	sted treatment fa	cility, that to the be	st of my kno	wledge.	the above	e-desc	cribed waste			
FACI		was managed in compliance with	all applicable la	ws, regulations, pe	rmits and lic	enses of	n the date	s liste	d above.			
LIT	20.	Facility Owner or Operator: Certificateion of red	ceipt of non-hazardous r	naterials covered by this m	anifest.	1						
Y		Printed/Typed Name		Signature	IV A	11/16			Month Day Year			
Α.	1	VIII XITAID		1/2/11/11/11	11 /	MVX	1	- 1				



CORNERS LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881

Original Ticket# 246862

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA\_CF6400\_CW5520\_408 SOL Carrier

Ticket Date 07/10/2009

Payment Type Credit Account

Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket#

Route

State Waste Code

Manifest 387788

Destination

PO

In

4503744475

Profile

CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Time

07/10/2009 13:29:18

Scale Scale1

Out 07/10/2009 13:45:43 Scale1

Operator jshields

Vehicle# MACK2

Container

Billing #

Gen EPA ID NR

Driver

Check#

Grid

ishields

INDUSTRIAL WASTE INC

0000408

Inbound Gross

Tare Net

38760 15 31680 15 7080 1b

Tons

3.54

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product	LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
1 NON-TSCA PCB SOIL 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchar 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 L	g 100		Tons % Load			to the first and and first first one are and and and	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

gmera

403WM

(4)



# **NON-HAZARDOOS MANIFEST**

ase print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12		W9	,		
NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFES	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1	450	3744475
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	SOLUTIA, ING!		A. Manifest Nu		38778
	702 CLYDESDALE AVE.		B. State Gener	VA3877	88
4. Generator's Phone 256 231	ANNISTON, AL 36201-5390 -8483		B. State Gener	ator's ID	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID Numbe	er	C. State Trans	porter's ID	
		TITI	D. Transporter	s Phone	
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Numbe	er	E. State Transp	porter's ID	
0 0-1			F. Transporter		
Designated Facility Name and Site Address     THREE CURNERS REGIONAL     2205 COUNTY ROAD 6	LANDFILL 10. US EPA ID Number	er	G. State Facilit H. Facility's Ph		
PIEDMONT, AL 36272	14993999	9999		56/447-	1881
11. Description of Waste Materials		12. Con No.	1	13. Total Quantity	14. I. I. Wt./Vol. Misc. Comme
a. PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AN	DEBRIS			1	710
	WM Profile # CF6400	111	1 3	1541	Pine A
SOIL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATION	ED WITH PCB'S & 4-NITROPHENOL (PNP)			100	JI TE AU
	WM Profile #			1013	
	C45520				
	WM Profile #	1.1		$\Gamma \Gamma \Gamma$	
	WM Profile #			1-1-1	
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed	Above		K. Disposal	Location	
LandfillSolidific	eation		Call		Comp
Bio Remediation			Cell		Level
Bio Remediation			Grid	DIMA	0
<ol> <li>Special Handling Instructions and Addition</li> </ol>	nal Information			1 100	
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL REQUESTED					11
Purchase Order # 45037 44	WINT EMERGENCY CONTACT /	01.807	1187	DON	11/4/12
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:	EMERGENCY CONTACT: (//	01.801	1101	DON	01111
	. dans die ad as da data as a s			40.055	
applicable state law have be	e-described materials are not hazardou en fully and accurately described, clas	us wastes a	s defined b	by 40 CFF	Repart 261 or any
for transportation according to	applicable regulations.	silleu ariu p	ackageu, a	and are in	proper condition
	1			1	/
Printed/Typed Name	Signature On behal	If of"	1	3 9/1/	Month Day
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Recei	ot of Materials	0	(BET)	5-441	10-11/1/00
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	0	F		Month Day
Billy M Dac	- BUL	1701/0	1-		10171/01
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Recei			1		
Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day
9. Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal					
I certify, on behalf of the above was managed in compliance	e listed treatment facility, that to the bowith all applicable laws, regulations, pe	est of my kr ermits and li	owledge, to	the above	-described waste s listed above.
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certificateion	of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this r	nanifest.	( , , , , )	1	
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	PN	1		Month Day
MINITION SHELL	TAA WA	11/6	VIII	X).	1(1) 1 1(1)/1



CORNERS LANDFILL COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1891



TAYLOR RO

0000408

Vehicle# MACK-200T

Container

Billing #

Gen EPA ID NR

Driver

Check#

Grid

Original Ticket# 246914

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA\_CF6400\_CW5520 408 SOL Carrier Ticket Date 07/11/2009 Payment Type Credit Account Manual Ticket# Hauling Ticket\* Route

State Waste Code Manifest Destination

07/11/2009 08:58:45

Out 07/11/2009 09:15:27

PO Profile Generator

Time

4503744475 CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA

Scale Scale1 Scalei

jshields jshields

Operator

Inbound Gross Tare Net

31100 lb 47080 15 Tons 23.54

78180 16

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Prod	uct	LD%	Qty	UOM	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
1 2 3	NON-TSCA PCB SOIL/ FUEL-Fuel Surcharg Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100	23.54	Tons % Load	The last last and any and any and any and	point date to past date, date con past, i	ere men jelen men men men men men men jelen men jelen men jelen dan.	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

Driver's Signature



Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)

## NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST

Γ	T	1. Generator's US EPA	ID No.	Manifest		_							
ı	L	NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST		cument N		2. Pag	ge 1	45	030	744475			
ı	3.					A. Manifest Number							
ı		702 CLYDESD				W	MNA	387	786	201100			
ı	4.		L 36201-5390			B. State	e Generator's	ID					
L	5)	T				_							
K	4	Transporter 1 Company Name 6.	US EPA ID Number	1 1	į.		e Transporter						
К	7.	Transporter 2 Company Name 8.	US EPA ID Number			-	sporter's Pho Transporter						
ı		i i		h 1	1		sporter's Pho	/\					
ı	9.	Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10.	US EPA ID Number		_	_	e Facility's ID						
ļ		THREE CURNERS REGIONAL LANDFILL 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6											
ı		CITETRIONIC OF SERVE			. ·	H. Facil	ity's Phone	i i aco	100				
ı		PIEDMONT, AL 36272		0 1	0 8		256/	447-	-1881				
	111.	. Description of Waste Materials		12.	Cont	tainers	13. Tota	1	14. Unit	l.			
ı	a.	BAS RAUBANTINES NOW AND ADDRESS		No	D.	Type	Quant	ity	Wt./Vol.	Misc. Comments			
ı		PCB CONTAMINATED SOIL AND DEBRIS					0.3	571		710			
E		WM Profile #	CF6499	T	E	T	23	10 T		Pine AV.			
GENERATO	b.	SOIL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED WITH PCB'S & 4-NITH		_	_	$\vdash$	117			1			
A			ALTE										
R	C.	WM Profile #	CN/5529	1	1		1.1						
_	10.												
		WM Profile #											
	d.					$\square$	VI-L						
	L	WM Profile #		1	I	انا	1.17	1					
	J.	Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above			_	K. Dis	sposal Loca	ition	1				
		Landfill Solidification_											
		Outside	-			Cell			Le	vel			
		Bio Remediation				23.							
	15	Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information				Grid							
		RTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL REQUESTED		1	0	1.01	17-11	87	7				
				10	U	100	11						
	$\vdash$	Purchase Order # 45037 44475 EMER	RGENCY CONTACT:	DNI	V	Wi/	1-11	1					
	16.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:				-							
		I hereby certify that the above-described materials	s are not hazardous w	astes	as	defin	ed by 4	0 CFF	R Part	261 or any			
		applicable state law, have been fully and accurate	ely described, classifie	d and	d pa	ackag	ed, and	are ir	prope	er condition			
		for transportation according to applicable regulation	ons.										
	_	Printed/Typed Name	Signature "On behalf of"							Month Day Year			
		DOWN/WILLIAMS	TWIL.	1					- 1	all 1 1 d d			
T R	17.	The state of the s		9									
A N		Printed/Typed Name	Signature	0	2					Month Day Year			
P	18.	Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials	Styr	11	6	_				0171/1/1019			
R	10.	Printed/Typed Name	Simplim										
E R		· ····································	Signature						1	Month Day Year			
7	19.	Certificate of Final Treatment/Disposal			_								
.			oility that to the best		Lee								
A		I certify, on behalf of the above listed treatment fact was managed in compliance with all applicable law	vs regulations possible	my	KNO	owled	ge, the a	above	-desc	ribed waste			
!					a IIC	enses	s on the	uates	SIISTEC	above.			
; }	20.	, and a permitted and a receipt of north trazardous if		st.									
		Printed/Typed Name	Signature	1					1	Month Day Year			
_		10000000	119 -	Was		3			1/	571108			

on la grad



CORNERS LANDFILL 205 COUNTY ROAD 6 PIEDMONT, AL, 36272 Ph: (256) 447-1881



Original Ticket# 246877

Volume

Customer Name SOLUTIA CF6400 CW5520 408 SOL Carrier TAYLOR RO Ticket Date 07/11/2009

Payment Type Credit Account Manual Ticket#

Hauling Ticket# Route

State Waste Code Manifest 307783

Destination

PO 4503744475

Profile CF6400 (Special Waste Misc)

Generator 181-SOLUTIA SOLUTIA Vehicle# MACK-200T Container Driver Check# Billing # 0000408 Gen EPA ID NR Grid

Time

07/11/2009 07:07:39 Out 07/11/2009 07:29:06

Scale Scale1 Scalei

Operator jshields jshields

Inbound

Gross Tare Net

37500 1b 31740 16 5760 1b

Tons 2.88

Comments

MON-FRI 7:00 AM - 4:30 PM / SAT 7:00 AM - 11:30 AM / SUN - CLOSED

Product	LD%	Qty	MOU	Rate	Fee	Amount	Origin
NON-TSCA PCB SOI FUEL-Fuel Surchar Evf8-Env Fee \$8	rg 100		Tons % Load	are after the transmission and the transmission process	The date MAIN State Ballet coder users gleent coder.	TO ACT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	CALAL CALAL CALAL

Total Fees Total Ticket

Driver's Signature

403WM



# ON-HAZARDOOS MANIFEST

Pleas	e print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pito	ch) typewriter.)					
	NON-HAZARDOUS MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Pag	e 1 L/6	03	744475
3	. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	SULUTIA, INC. 702 CLYDESDALE AVE.		A. Man	MNA387	7783	387783
4	. Generator's Phone 256 231-8	ANNISTON, AL 36201 5390		B. State	e Generator's ID		
5		6. US EPA ID Number		C. State	Transporter's ID		
7	. Transporter 2 Company Name			-	sporter's Phone		
ľ	Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID Number			Transporter's ID		
9	Designated Facility Name and Site Address THREE CURNERS REGIONAL LA 2205 COUNTY ROAD 6	10. US EPA ID Number		-	Facility's ID		
	FIEDMONT, AL 36272	140000000	1000	H. Facil	ity's Phone 256/447	-1881	
1	Description of Waste Materials		12. Con No.	tainers	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt./Vol	l.
a	PLB CONTAMINATED SUIL AND D	VM Profile #			2.88		710
b.	SOIL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED	WITH PCB'S & 4-NITROPHENOL (PNP)		H	1,042	+	FIFTO HV.
A T O R C.	,	WM Profile # CH5528		Ŧ			
		WM Profile #			1111		
d.		VM Profile #					
J	. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove		K. Dis	sposal Location		
	Landfill Solidification	n		Cell		Le	evel
	Bio Remediation			Grid			
	5. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In ERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL REQUESTED	nformation	601-	307	1187		
16	Purchase Order # 4503744  6. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:	4 75 EMERGENCY CONTACT:	ONNU	1:1	lims		
	applicable state law, have been for transportation according to ap	escribed materials are not hazardous fully and accurately described, classi pplicable regulations.	wastes as fied and p	s defin ackag	ed by 40 CF ed, and are i	R Par	t 261 or any per condition
17	Printed/Typed Name  7. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Signature "On behalf of	of"	1/	Solution	1/	Month Day Year
18	Printed/Typed Name	Signature	mma	Ŝ			Month Day Year
	Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Day Year
19							
	was managed in compliance with	sted treatment facility, that to the bes n all applicable laws, regulations, per	mits and li	owled cense	ge, the abov s on the date	e-desc es liste	cribed waste d above.
20		ceipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this ma	nifest.				
	Printed/Typed Name	Signature	Dran.	~			Month Day Year